



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14614/2023 & CM APPL. 58133/2023

NEW AGE POLYPACK COATS LLP

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Rana, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana and Ms. Jyoti

Nambiar, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

16.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Learned counsel submits that in terms of the order dated 08.11.2023, learned counsel had placed on record the site plan along with Field Book on 18.01.2023. The same is on record.
2. Learned counsel undertakes to furnish a copy of the same to Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, learned counsel for the respondents within two working days from today.
3. Let the counter affidavit be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder, thereto if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the respondents.
4. List before the Registrar for completion of pleadings on 14.05.2024.
5. List before the Court on 07.08.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2024/nd