



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14614/2023, CM APPL. 58133/2023**
NEW AGE POLYPACK COATS LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J. V. Rana, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Parth Goyal, Advocate for
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-1 to 3
Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocate for R-4

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

14.05.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Neither there is any appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3, nor any counter affidavit has been filed on their behalf.

As a last opportunity, four weeks further tie is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit with a copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Reply to the writ petition as well as CM application stands filed by respondent nos. 4 to 6.

At request, four weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.

List on 01.08.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 14, 2024/PU