



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14614/2023 & CM APPL. 58133/2023
NEW AGE POLYPACK COATS LLPPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Rana, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate for
GNCTD.
Mr. T.P. Singh, SPC for UOI.
Mr. V.P. Rana & Mr. Siddharth
Shanker, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
14.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 17.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 14, 2025
UK