



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14614/2023 & CM APPL. 58133/2023**

NEW AGE POLYPACK COATS LLP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zubin John, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up on
27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

'ha'